
   
 

Appendix 2 
 

Client / 
Project Title 
 
 

Purpose of award 
 
 

Local 
Investment 
Priority 

Total project 
costs 
(including 
match funding) 

Amount requested 
 
 
 

Recommendation 
including specific 
conditions 

Back on the 
Road 
(Glasgow) 
CIC – 
Replacement 
of Tools and 
Storage 
 

Towards costs to replace 
tools that are required to 
deliver their employability 
programme. 
 
Truck Dock/Working at 
Height Platform £999 
110v Transformer £36 
2 x Electric Extension Cable 
£47.98 
Cordless Drill Set £119.99 
Air Riveter £159.57 
Pop Rivet Pliers £39.54 
Lazy Tong Riveters £65.94 
Metric Spanner Set £35.94 
Imperial / Metric Spanner 
Set £47.94 
3/8 Drive Socket Set £61.74 
1/4 Drive Socket Set £53.94 
Galvanised Extra Wide 
Floor Cabinet £299.94 
2 Shelf 2 Door Floor Cabinet 
£227.94 
Flammables Storage 
Cabinet £719.94 
Air Grinder £95.94 
Bench Grinder £69.54 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 
 
Community 
Safety 
 

£3,080.88 
 
 

£3,080.88 Approve £3,080.88 



Client / 
Project Title 
 

Purpose of award 
 

Local 
Investment 
Priority 

Total project 
costs 
(including 
match funding) 

Amount requested 
 

Recommendation 
including specific 
conditions 

Bridgeton 
Community 
Learning 
Campus - 
New Floor 
 

Towards costs to replace 
the existing floor in their 
large hall and adjoining 
café. 
 
Uplift & Disposal of Existing 
Wood Flooring and Supply 
and Fit of New Flooring 
£22,930 
 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 

£22,930 
 
Applicant £2,462 
 
Virgin Money 
Foundation 
£17,000 

£3,468 Approve £3,468 

Green 
Trees 
Nursery - 
Parents as 
Partners in 
Digital 
Learning 
 

Towards costs to purchase 

Ipod Touches to enable staff 

to roll out digital home 

learning.  

 
15 x Ipod Touches £2,700 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 
 

£2,700 
 

£2,700 
 

Approve £2,700 

Govan 
Community 
Project - 
Dignified 
Food for 
Asylum 
Seekers 

To deliver a food pantry 
voucher scheme for asylum 
seekers from January 2022 
– March 2022. 
 
Pantry Vouchers £2,010 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 
 
 

£2,010 
 
 

£2,010 (as this 
application also covers 
the Greater Pollok, 
Southside Central and 
Garscadden/ 
Scotstounhill Area 
Partnerships, it will be 
considered on a pro-
rata basis).  
 

Approve £1,058 
 
 
 



 

Client / 
Project Title 
 

Purpose of award 
 

Local 
Investment 
Priority 

Total project 
costs 
(including 
match funding) 

Amount requested 
 

Recommendation 
including specific 
conditions 

Nae Drama - 
Raising 
Awareness 
of Issues 
Impacting 
Communities 

To develop and deliver 10 
shows in a variety of venues 
from December 2021 – 
March 2022 with joint 
themes of promoting the 
importance of cancer 
screening and providing key 
information relating to the 
accessing of universal 
credit. 
 
Director £2,880 
Admin Support £720 
Professional Actor 
Workshop £135 
Accountant £225 
Venue Hire £836 
  

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 

£4,796 
 
Arnold Clark 
£198 

£4,796 
 

Approve £4,571 – for 
director, admin 
support, 
professional actor 
workshop and venue 
hire only. 
 

 



 

Client / 
Project Title 
 

Purpose of award 
 

Local 
Investment 
Priority 

Total project 
costs 
(including 
match funding) 
 

Amount requested 
 

Recommendation 
including specific 
conditions 

Reidvale 
Adventure 
Play 
Association 
- Fairy 
Village and 
Fairy Trail 
 

To develop the outdoor 
playground area. 
 
Variety of Equipment £2,371 
6 x Mushroom Seats £1,266 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 
 
Community 
Safety 
 
Services for 
Young 
People 
 
Activities at 
Community 
Facilities 
 

£3,637 
 
Applicant £100 

£3,537 Approve £3,537 



 

Client / 
Project Title 
 

Purpose of award 
 

Local 
Investment 
Priority 

Total project 
costs 
(including 
match funding) 
 

Amount requested 
 

Recommendation 
including specific 
conditions 

Silverdale 
Nursery - 
Outdoor 
Learning 
Project 

To develop the outdoor 
space to become safer and 
nurturing to support play, 
development and learning 
across the curriculum. 
 
2 Pergolas / 2 Gazebos 
£1,128.70 
Weatherproof Reading 
Corner £635.35 
3 Canopies £105 
Large Sheltered Sandpit 
£683 
4 Picnic Table Seating and 
Parasols £1,295.60 
Artificial Grass £4,000 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 

£7,847.65 £7,847.65 Approve £6,711 – 
due to maximum 
annual award to one 
organisation. 



 

Client / 
Project Title 
 

Purpose of award 
 

Local 
Investment 
Priority 

Total project 
costs 
(including 
match funding) 
 

Amount requested 
 

Recommendation 
including specific 
conditions 

Stronger 
Together 
Enterprise - 
Winter and 
Christmas 
Support for 
the Elderly 

To provide support to 19 
older people from ethnic 
minorities during the winter 
period, particularly during 
the Christmas season. 
 
Hot Meals £912 
Christmas Party £630 
Volunteer Expenses  
£1,620 
Staff Cost £570 
Online Classes Expenses 
£480 
 

Improve 
Health and 
Wellbeing 

£4,212 £4,212 (as this 
application is being 
considered by the 
Govan, Pollokshields, 
Maryhill, 
Springburn/Robroyston 
and Dennistoun Area 
Partnerships, it will be 
considered on a pro-
rata basis). 
 

Approve £702 
 

The Urban 
Fox 
Programme 
- Christmas 
Hamper 
Boxes 

To deliver hampers to young 
people and their families in 
the Calton Ward who they 
have continued to support 
during the pandemic. 
 
Christmas Boxes £400 
Food Supplies £2,600 
Gifts £2,000 
Decoration and Card £300 
 

Services for 
Young 
People 

£5,300 
 
Applicant £300 

£5,000 Approve £5,000 

 


